RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Pasent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les) HON Hai Precision Industry Co., LTD. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yee No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 28, 2004 Sec. 3, Peishin Road	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les) Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., LTD. Additional name(s) or conveying party(les) attached? Yee No. 2. Name: FiH CO., LTD. Internal Address: Additional name(s) or conveying party(les) attached? Yee No. 2. Name: FiH CO., LTD. Internal Address: Execution Date(s) July 28, 2004 Sec. 3. Peishin Road City: Shindian State: Taipel Histon Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yee No. 2. Name: Taipel Histon Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yee No. 2. Name: Taipel Histon Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yee No. 2. Name: Taipel Histon Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yee No. 2. Name: Taipel Histon Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yee No. 2. Name: Taipel Histon Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yee No. 2. Name: Taipel Histon Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yee No. 2. Name: Taipel Histon Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yee No. 2. Name: Taipel Histon Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yee No. 2. Name: Taipel Histon Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yee No. 2. Name: Taipel Histon Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yee No. 2. Name: Taipel Histon Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yee No. 2. Name: Taipel Histon Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yee No. 2. Name: Taipel Histon Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Taipel Histon City: Shindian State: Taipel Histon City: Shindian State: Taipel Histon City: S	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
1. Name of conveying party(les)					
Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., LTD. Internal Address:		······			
Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Vee No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 28, 2004 Sec. 3, Peishin Road Sec. 3, Peishin Road City: Shindian City: Shindian State: Taipel Hsien Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Ves Xi Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Ves Xi Application or patent number(a): A Patent Application No.(s) 10/863,302 Additional numbers attached? Ves Xi B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Ves Xi B. Patent No.(s) Additional number attached? Ves Xi B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: Taipel Hsien Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Ves Xi B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Ves Xi B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: Taipel Hsien Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Ves Xi B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: Taipel Hsien Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Ves Xi B. Patent No.(s) Street No.(s) Street Address: Taipel Hsien Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Ves Xi B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: Taipel Hsien Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Ves Xi B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: Taipel Hsien Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Ves Xi Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Ves Xi B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: Taipel Hsien Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Ves Xi Additional name(s) & address(s)					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \ \text{Vee} \ \text{No} \ 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Hon mai Precision industry Co., LFD.				
S. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)		Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) July 28, 2004 Sec. 3, Peishin Road	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No				
Security Agreement	<u> </u>	Street Address: 15 F, No.207-1,			
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Taipel Hsien		Sec.3, Peishin Road			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Government Interest Assignment Country: Taiwan 231, R.O.C. Zip:	X Assignment Merger	51.1.1.			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/863,302 Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) Additional number of applications and patents involved: Total number of applications and patents involved: Additional number of applications and patents involved: Total number (government interest not affecting this attached? Additional number of pages including cover applications and patents involved: Total number of pages including cover applications and patents involved: Total number of pages including cover applications and patents involved: Total number of pages including cover applications and patents involved: Total number of pages including cover applications and patents involved: Total number of pages including cover applications and patents involved: Total number of pages including cover applications and patents involved: Total number of pages including cover applications and patents involved: Total number of pages including cover applications and patents involved: Total number of pages including cover applications and patents involved: Total number of pages including cover applications and patents involv		City: Shindian			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) sitached? Yes X A Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/863,302 Additional numbers attached? Yes X B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be melled: Name: Wel-Te CHUNG Internal Address: Street Address: Foxconn International, Inc. 1650 Memorax Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA Phone Number: (408) 919-8137 Fax Number: (408) 919-8353 Email Address: Signature: Signature: Signature Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Authorized and patents Total number of pages including cover Authorized and patents Total number of pages including cover Authorized and patents Total number of pages including cover Authorized and page page page page page page page page		State: Taipel Hsien			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wel-Te CHUNG Internal Address: Street Address: Foxconn International, Inc. 1650 Memorax Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA Phone Number: (408) 919-6137 Fax Number: (408) 919-8353 Email Address: Signature: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X Anditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account of Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting this explication Date) 6. Payment information and patents involved: Authorized deposit account Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-3789 Authorized User Name Wel-Te CHUNG Name of Persch Signing Name of Persch Signing Name of Persch Signing	<u>-</u>	Country Taiwan 231 R O C			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/863,302 Additional numbers attached? And number of applications and patents involved: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized (government interest not affecting this account Number: Authorized User Name Wei-Te CHUNG Name of Person Signing Authorized User Name of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? And No.(s) Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting this account	l	2/P:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/863,302 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wei-Te CHUNG Internal Address: Street Address: Foxconn International, Inc. 1650 Memorex Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA Phone Number: (408) 919-8137 Fax Number: (408) 919-8353 Email Address: Signature: Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Position Date Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 8. Patent No.(s) S. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-3789 Authorized User Name Wei-Te CHUNG Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wei-Te CHUNG Internal Address: Street Address: Foxconn International, Inc. 1650 Memorex Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA Phone Number: (408) 919-8137 Fax Number: (408) 919-8353 Email Address: Signature: Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title account None required (government interest not affecting title account Number Sexpiration Date B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-3789 Authorized User Name Wei-Te CHUNG Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing		document is being filed together with a new application.			
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wei-Te CHUNG Internal Address: Street Address: Foxconn International, Inc. 1650 Memorex Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95050 Phone Number: (408) 919-8353 Email Address: Signature: Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-3789 Authorized User Name Wei-Te CHUNG Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover 4		B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wei-Te CHUNG Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Foxconn International, Inc. 1650 Memorex Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA Phone Number: (408) 919-8137 Fax Number: (408) 919-8353 Email Address: Signature: Signature: Signature Signatur	10/863,302				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wei-Te CHUNG Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Foxconn International, Inc. 1650 Memorex Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA Phone Number: (408) 919-8137 Fax Number: (408) 919-8353 Email Address: Signature: Signature: Signature Signatur		·			
Involved: Name: Wei-Te CHUNG Internal Address: I		ached? Yes X No			
Name: Wei-Te CHUNG Internal Address: Internal Add		6. Total number of applications and patents			
Internal Address: Internal Addr		involved:			
Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account bits State: CA Zip: 95050 Deposit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Deposit Account Number So-3789 Authorized User Name Wei-Te CHUNG Dete Authorized to be charged to deposit account bits Authorized to be charged by credit account by charged by cr	-				
Street Address: Foxconn International, Inc. 1650 Memorex Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA Phone Number: (408) 919-6137 Fax Number: (408) 919-8353 Email Address: Signature: Signature Signature: X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-3789 Authorized User Name Wei-Te CHUNG Total number of pages including cover 4 Name of Person Signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Internal Address;				
Street Address: Foxconn International, Inc. 1650 Memorex Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA Phone Number: (408) 919-6137 Fax Number: (408) 919-8353 Email Address: Authorized User Name Wei-Te CHUNG Name of Person Signing Linclosed None required (government interest not affecting title (government) Replication Date Deposit Account Number 50-3789 Authorized User Name Wei-Te CHUNG Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Santa Clara State: CA Phone Number: (408) 919-6137 Eax Number: (408) 919-8353 Email Address: Signature: Signature Name of Person Signing 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Dete Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		Enclosed			
State: CA Zip: 95050 Phone Number: (408) 919-6137 Eax Number: (408) 919-8353 Email Address: Authorized User Name Wei-Te CHUNG Signature Name of Person Signing A. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Authorized User Name Wei-Te CHUNG Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	1650 Memorex Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Phone Number:(408) 919-6137	City: Santa Clara	8. Payment information			
Email Address: Signature: Name of Person Signing b. Deposit Account Number 50-3789 Authorized User Name Wei-Te CHUNG Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	State: CA Zip: 95050				
Email Address: Signature: Name of Person Signing b. Deposit Account Number 50-3789 Authorized User Name Wei-Te CHUNG Authorized User Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	Phone Number: (408) 919-6137	Expiration Date			
Authorized User Name Wei-Te CHUNG Signature: Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing		b. Deposit Account Number 50-3789			
Signature: Signature Signature Date		Authorized User Name Wel-Te CHUNG			
Signature Date Wei-Te CHUNG Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		1//			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		_ Nov 10 Oluf			
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 4					
Deciments to be second at the state of	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: +			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) chould be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the services of the s	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			
V	V				

PATENT

REEL: 018521 FRAME: 0590

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Hon Hai Precision Ind. Co., Ltd. of Taipei Hsien, Taiwan (Hon Hai) is the owner of the nineteen U.S. patent applications listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application No.	Filing Date	Assignment Reel	Recorded Erame
10/346,966	Jan. 17, 2003	013682	0762
10/335,296	Dec. 31, 2002	013638	0983
10/299,247	Nov. 18, 2002	013505	0249
10/330,958	Dec. 26, 2002	013569	0732
10/302,074	Nov. 21, 2002	013521	0225
10/301,414	Nov. 21, 2002	013518	0465
10/342,779	Jan. 14, 2003	013672	0138
10/625,052	Jul. 22, 2003	014330	0735
10/334,522	Dec. 31, 2002	013635	0266
10/863,302	Jun. 7, 2004	(attache	ed)
29/200,051	Feb. 20, 2004	()
10/858,769	Jun. 1, 2004	(with)
10/863,078	Jun. 7, 2004	()
10/852,903	May 24, 2004	(copie	s)
10/852,763	May 20, 2004	()
10/848,490	May 17, 2004	(of)
10/848,291	May 17, 2004	()
10/880,287	Jun. 28, 2004	(origina	i)
10/880,244	Jun. 28, 2004	(assignme	ents)

WHEREAS FIH Co., Ltd. of Taipei Hsien, Taiwan (FIH) is desirous of

7

PATENT REEL: 018521 FRAME: 0591 acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications and the U.S. patents to be obtained therefrom:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HON HAI hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FIH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said applications or any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to FIH.

HON HAI hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

HON HAI further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in FIH to U.S. patent applications, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if FIH, or its assignee, desire to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 28th day of July, 2004.

Hon Hai Precision Ind. Co., Ltd.

Name: YUHUANG, CHIU-LIAN

Title: Chief Financial Officer

RECORDED: 11/13/2006